 The set of pie charts summarize UHC’s program production, differentiating by capital source.  Total 
volume of production for the first month of fiscal year 2025 is six‐hundred and seventeen (617) loans 
for approximately $238.1MM.  Initial projections slightly higher than last year’s total fiscal year 
production of approximately three thousand and four hundred (3,400) loans for close to $1.3BB, but 
we expect these to normalize.  These estimates are driven by the demand for the First Time Home 

Buyer Program, currently up from 47% to 53% of overall reservations.  Assuming current levels of 
production continue or accelerate, we expect to fully deplete the program’s funding by the end of